F530117
F340640
F530122
F530123
F410169
F310178
F341293
3412934
F320168
F320169
F320170
F310048
cv2-1
cv22
F310096
F310097
F340300
F140221
F441281
F340302
F330378
F330372
F440281
F340504
F540175
F542175
F341504
F440196
F420164
F420165
F340462
240113
F360569
F340521
F340501
F340561
F430089
F341465
F340595
F340618
F440278
341292
F360678
F340643
F340572
F40633
F341558
F440272
F341501
Fa0642
F360728
F360728a
F340516
F361516

F440379

Road Name
Rectory Road, Niton (Chatfeild Road, Niton)
Canoe Lake Road, Ryde

Kemming Road, Whitwell

Kemming Road, Whitwell

Downend Road, Newport

Downend Road, Newport (Robin Hill Roundabout)
Spencer Road, Ryde

West Street, Ryde

Whiterails Road, Newport

Whiterails Road, Newport

Station Road, Wootton

Brading Road, Ryde / Tesco Roundabout, Ryde
Shide to Blackwater (National Cycle Rte 23)
Blackwater to Merstone (National Cycle Rte 23)
Stlohns Hill, Ryde

St Johns Hil, Ryde

The Diggings, St Helens

Milton Road, Cowes

Cross Street, Shankiin

West Green, 5t Helens

Puckpool Hil, Ryde

Bullen Road, Ryde

Palmerston Road, Shanklin

Hope Road, Ryde

Marlborough Road, Ventnor

The Grove (Marlborough Road), Ventnor
Circular Road, Ryde

Ciif Path, Lake

Atherley Road, Shankiin

Atherley Road, Shankiin

Wood Street, Ryde

Noke Common, Newport

Winston Close, Binstead

Meadow View Close, Ryde

Church Lane, Ryde

Upper Highland Road, Ryde

Queens Road, Shankiin

South Street, Ryde

William Street, Ryde

StJohns Avenue, Ryde

Orchard Road, Shanklin

Pitt Street, Ryde

Pitt Street, Ryde

Station Street, Ryde

Milward Place, Ryde

Alexandra Road to Queens Road, Shankiin
StJames Street, Ryde

Lovett Way, Shankiin

Yelfs Road, Ryde

Chine Hill, Shankiin

Lind Hil, Ryde

Crown Street, Ryde

EIm Close, Ryde

EIm Close, Ryde

Vinings Gardens, Sandown

Location
From the junction with Newport Road to Town End

From function with Abbey Rise, 317m east towards Applev

From the junction with Kingate Lane 370m east

From the junction with Ventnor Road 256m west

From the junction with Downs Road to Robin Hill Roundabout
‘The whole roundabout

From the junction of West Hill to St Thomas Street

From the junction with Lind Street to Spencer Road

From the enterance of Grange Farm 470m north

From the junction of Briddlesford Road 329m Southwest

From the junction with Briddlesford Road to Little Town Lane
‘The whole roundabout

From Shide Road, Newport to Blackwater Hollow, Newport

From Blackwater Hollow, Newport to Birchmore Lane, Newport
From the juction with Monkton Street to Riboleau Street

From the junction with Surrey Street to the junction with High Street
From the junction with Upper Green Road to Fine Lane

From the iunction with Newbort Road to Tennvson Road

Whole length from the junction with High Street to Palmerston Road
From the junction with Upper Green Road for the whole length
From the junction with Soringvale Road 340m south

From the enterance into Swavlands Close 340m east

From the junction with High Street to Queens Road

From the iunction with Marlborough Road 144m east

From the junction with High Street to The Grove.

From the junction with Alpine Road 70m north

Whole length from Hope Road to Marlborough Road

Whole length 263m from the junction of Ranelagh Road

From the junction with Regent Street to Wilton Park Road

From the iunction with Wilton Park Road to North Road

From the junction with Monkton Street to Vernon Sauare

From the unction with Horsebridge Hil 660m west

Whole length from the junction with Winston Avenue 66m east
From the iunction with Bettesworth Road to outside house n0.24
For it's entre length

For it's entre length

From the junction with Palmerstone Road to Chine Avenue
Whole Length from Albert Street to Prince Street

For it's entre length

From St Johns Hill to West Hill Road

From the junction with Victoria Avenue 270m northeast

Whole length from Swanmore Road 147m south

From the iunction of ashev Road 62m west

Whole length from Green Street to Newport Street

From the junction of Weeks Road for its entre length

From iunction with Alexandra Road and Queens Road

For its entre length

Whole length from the junction with Green Lane to Whitecross Avenue
Whole length from Church Lane to St Thomas Street

Whole length from Esplanade to Everton Lane.

For its entre length

For its entre length

From the junction with Great Preston Road to outside house no.6
From outside house no.14 for it's entre length

Right hand sour off Vinings Road

07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021

07/08/2021

Finish Dat
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026
07/08/2026

07/08/2026

escription

Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,
Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing.

Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing,

450835/76769
460129/92600
451947/77742
452001/77785
453292/87792
453292/87792
450016/92696
458938/92584
453032/90741
453265/90990
453415/91116
460427/90296
450606/086430
450812/085949
450472/92084
450263/92139
462693/89021
449576/94959
458275/81395
462525/89014
461429/91891
461038/90789
458275/81395
460387/91517
456193/77582
45620077496
460505/91523
450397/83634
458119/81849
458385/81830
459606/92435
449196/91522
458041/92007
458467/91234
459293/92878
459867/91627
458442/81172
459236/92033
45873491445
459986/91938
457479/81156
458785/91601
458814/91493
459104/92307
459055/91838
458373/81301
459075/92705
458433/82708
459117/92702
458497/81082
459097/92605
459099/92581
459974/91551
459974/91551

459876/84852

450882/76770
460129/92600
451595/77705
452001/77785
453300/87627
453200/87806
459075/92705
458944/92717
452780/90469
453032/90741
453265/90990
460427/90296

450812/085949

450053/085777
459553/92044
459263/92139
462684/89157
449724/94954
458244/81438
462436/89205
461680/92102
460721/90914
458326/81423
460533/91525
456324/77591
456150/77548
460371/91431
459248/83422
458229/81859
458229/81849
459525/92448
448542/91433
458090/92028
458572/91280
459182/92699
459928/91757
458407/81438
459313/92014
458789/91585
459887/91874
457464/81215
458823/91460
458876/91504
459083/92192
459055/91838
458410/81315
459097/92605
458501/82785
459182/92699
458417/81095
459101/92568
459123/92583
460040/91556
459928/91484

459938/84805



