ML	Road Name	Location	Start Date	Finish Date	Description	Years	Grid Ref Start	Grid Ref Finish
			07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	450835/76769	450882/76770
F530117 F340640	Rectory Road, Niton (Chatfeild Road, Niton) Canoe Lake Road. Rvde	From the junction with Newport Road to Town End From junction with Abbey Rise. 317m east towards Appley	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	460129/92600	460129/92600
F530122	Kemming Road, Whitwell	From the junction with Kingate Lane 370m east	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	451947/77742	451595/77705
F530122	Kemming Road, Whitwell	From the junction with Ventoor Road 256m west	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	452091/77785	452091/77785
410169	Downend Road, Newport	From the junction with Downs Road to Robin Hill Roundabout	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	453292/87792	453300/87627
310178	Downend Road, Newport	The whole roundabout	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	453292/87792	453290/87806
341293	Spencer Road, Ryde	From the junction of West Hill to St Thomas Street	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459016/92696	459075/92705
F341293	West Street. Rvde	From the junction with Lind Street to Spencer Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458938/92584	458944/92717
320168	Whiterails Road, Newport	From the enterance of Grange Farm 470m north	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	453032/90741	452780/90469
320169	Whiterails Road, Newport	From the junction of Briddlesford Road 329m Southwest	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	453265/90990	453032/90741
320109	Station Road, Wootton	From the junction with Briddlesford Road to Little Town Lane	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	453415/91116	453265/90990
F310048	Brading Road, Ryde / Tesco Roundabout, Ryde	The whole roundabout	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	460427/90296	460427/90296
CY2-1	Shide to Blackwater (National Cycle Rte 23)	From Shide Road, Newport to Blackwater Hollow, Newport	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	450606/086430	450812/085949
CY2-2	Blackwater to Merstone (National Cycle Rte 23)	From Blackwater Hollow, Newport to Birchmore Lane, Newport	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	450812/085949	450953/085777
F310096	St Johns Hill, Ryde	From the juction with Monkton Street to Bibleau Street	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459472/92084	459553/92044
F310090	St Johns Hill, Ryde	From the junction with Surrey Street to the junction with High Street	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459263/92139	459263/92139
F340300	The Diggings, St Helens	From the junction with Upper Green Road to Fine Lane	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	462693/89021	462684/89157
F140221	Milton Road. Cowes	From the junction with Newport Road to Tennyson Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	449576/94959	449724/94954
F441281	Cross Street, Shanklin	Whole length from the junction with High Street to Palmerston Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458275/81395	458244/81438
340302	West Green St Helens	From the junction with Linner Green Road for the whole length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	462525/89014	462436/89205
330378	Puckpool Hill, Ryde	From the junction with Springvale Road 340m south	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	461429/91891	461680/92102
330372	Bullen Road, Ryde	From the enterance into Swaylands Close 340m east	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	461038/90789	460721/90914
440281	Palmerston Road. Shanklin	From the junction with High Street to Queens Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458275/81395	458326/81423
340504	Hope Road, Byde	From the junction with Marlborough Road 144m east	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	460387/91517	460533/91525
540175	Marlborough Road. Ventnor	From the junction with High Street to The Grove	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	456193/77582	456324/77591
542175	The Grove (Marlborough Road), Ventnor	From the junction with Alpine Road 70m north	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	456200/77496	456150/77548
341504	Circular Road, Ryde	Whole length from Hope Road to Marlborough Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	460505/91523	460371/91431
440196	Cliff Path. Lake	Whole length 263m from the junction of Ranelagh Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459397/83634	459248/83422
F420164	Atheriev Road, Shanklin	From the junction with Resent Street to Wilton Park Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458119/81849	458229/81859
F420165	Atherley Road, Shanklin	From the junction with Wilton Park Road to North Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458385/81830	458229/81849
340462	Wood Street. Ryde	From the junction with Monkton Street to Vernon Square	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459606/92435	459525/92448
240113	Noke Common, Newport	From the junction with Horsebridge Hill 660m west	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	449196/91522	448542/91433
360569	Winston Close. Binstead	Whole length from the junction with Winston Avenue 66m east	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458041/92007	458090/92028
340521	Meadow View Close, Ryde	From the junction with Bettesworth Road to outside house no.24	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458467/91234	458572/91280
340501	Church Lane. Ryde	For it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459293/92878	459182/92699
340561	Upper Highland Road, Ryde	For it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459867/91627	459928/91757
F430089	Queens Road, Shanklin	From the junction with Palmerstone Road to Chine Avenue	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458442/81172	458407/81438
341465	South Street. Ryde	Whole Length from Albert Street to Prince Street	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459236/92033	459313/92014
340595	William Street, Ryde	For it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458734/91445	458789/91585
340618	St Johns Avenue, Ryde	From St Johns Hill to West Hill Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459986/91938	459887/91874
440278	Orchard Road, Shanklin	From the junction with Victoria Avenue 270m northeast	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	457479/81156	457464/81215
341292	Pitt Street, Ryde	Whole length from Swanmore Road 147m south	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458785/91601	458823/91460
360678	Pitt Street, Ryde	From the junction of ashey Road 62m west	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458814/91493	458876/91504
340648	Station Street, Ryde	Whole length from Green Street to Newport Street	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459104/92307	459083/92192
340572	Millward Place, Ryde	From the junction of Weeks Road for it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459055/91838	459055/91838
40633	Alexandra Road to Queens Road, Shanklin	From junction with Alexandra Road and Queens Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458373/81301	458410/81315
341558	St James Street, Ryde	For it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459075/92705	459097/92605
440272	Lovett Way, Shanklin	Whole length from the junction with Green Lane to Whitecross Avenue	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458433/82708	458501/82785
341501	Yelfs Road, Ryde	Whole length from Church Lane to St Thomas Street	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459117/92702	459182/92699
40642	Chine Hill, Shanklin	Whole length from Esplanade to Everton Lane	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	458497/81082	458417/81095
360728	Lind Hill, Ryde	For it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459097/92605	459101/92568
F360728a	Crown Street, Ryde	For it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459099/92581	459123/92583
340516	Elm Close, Ryde	From the junction with Great Preston Road to outside house no.6	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459974/91551	460040/91556
361516	Elm Close, Ryde	From outside house no.14 for it's entre length	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459974/91551	459928/91484
F440379	Vinings Gardens, Sandown	Right hand spur off Vinings Road	07/08/2021	07/08/2026	Footway Reconstruction and Surfacing	5	459876/84852	459938/84805
	· · · · · ·							